OP \$140.00 19406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480323

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/29/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. Abraham & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	4001 Three Mile Road NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49534	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940648	SAS
Registration Number:	1942197	SAS
Registration Number:	1654623	SUNNY IMAGES
Registration Number:	1995000	THIRST QUENCHER
Registration Number:	2236215	TRUE TQ QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=057833_00038_Imperial_Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0745

900456802

source=057833_00038_Imperial_Release#page2.tif source=057833_00038_Imperial_Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0746

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

JUNE 29, 2018

WHEREAS, S. ABRAHAM & SONS, INC., a Michigan corporation, having its chief executive office at 4001 Three Mile Road, N.W. Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544-1132 ("Pledgor"), entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2004 (the "Agreement"), with BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a National Banking Association, as agent, (the "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Pledgor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 1, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Grant"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2004 at Reel 003094, Frame 0687; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant and the Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Pledgor's trademarks and trademark licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark licenses owned by the Pledgor including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHICAGO/#3155117.1/02795.00.0168

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Linda Mullarky

Name: Kinda Mullarky

Title: VICE President

CHICAGO/#3155117/02795,00.0168

TRADEMARK REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0748

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark and License Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
SAS and Design	1940648	12/12/95
SAS	1942197	12/19/95
Sunny Image	1654623	8/20/91
Thirst Quencher & Design	1995000	8/20/96
Tone Quality & Design	2236215	3/30/99

CHICAGO/#3155117.1/02795.00,0168

RECORDED: 07/02/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006409 FRAME: 0749